## **Hughes Hubbard & Reed**

## Meaghan Gragg Named as a David Rockefeller Fellow

## News & Events | People

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP • A New York Limited Liability Partnership
One Battery Park Plaza • New York, New York 10004-1482 • +1 (212) 837-6000

Attorney advertising. Readers are advised that prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome. No aspect of this advertisement has been approved by the Supreme Court of New Jersey. For information regarding the selection process of awards, please visit <a href="https://www.hugheshubbard.com/legal-notices-methodologies">https://www.hugheshubbard.com/legal-notices-methodologies</a>.

**March 24, 2022** – Partner Meaghan Gragg was named to the <u>Partnership for NYC's 2022 Class of David Rockefeller Fellows</u>.

Gragg will take part in an immersive one-year program that works to prepare senior corporate executives and law firm partners for active leadership in civic and public affairs. The fellows meet with elected officials, members of the media, and the leaders of nonprofit organizations and government agencies such as the New York City Police Department, the Metropolitan Transportation Authority and the NYC Department of Education.

"This program gives business leaders who are committed to New York City a first-hand look at how decisions are made and complex operations like the MTA, Con Edison and the NYPD are managed," said president and CEO of the Partnership for New York City Kathryn Wylde.

## **Related People**



**Meaghan Gragg**